Clearwire at a Glance

Corporate Office: Clearwire Corporation (NASDAQ: CLWR)

4400 Carillon Point Kirkland, Washington Phone: 425-216-7600 Fax: 425-216-7900

Strategic Investors: Clearwire's strategic investors include:

SprintComcast

- Intel through Intel Capital

- Time Warner Cable

Google

- Bright House Networks

Executive Officers: Benjamin G. Wolff, *Chief Executive Officer*

Barry West, President and Chief Architect Perry Satterlee, Chief Operating Officer

R. Gerard Salemme, Executive Vice President – Strategy, Policy

and External Affairs

Hope Cochran, Senior Vice President – Finance and Treasurer

Robert DeLucia, Chief Accounting Officer

Atish Gude, Senior Vice President – Chief Marketing Officer Broady Hodder, Senior Vice President – General Counsel Scott Hopper, Senior Vice President – Corporate Development Scott Richardson, Senior Vice President – Chief Strategy Officer John Saw, Senior Vice President – Chief Technology Officer

Initial Market Launch: August 26, 2004, in Jacksonville, Florida

Services: Clearwire Corporation (NASDAQ:CLWR) offers a robust suite of

advanced high-speed Internet services to consumers and businesses. The company is building the first, nationwide 4G mobile Internet wireless network, bringing together an unprecedented combination of speed and mobility. Clearwire's open all-IP network, combined with significant spectrum holdings,

provides unmatched network capacity to deliver next-generation

broadband access.

Mobile WiMAX Service: Baltimore, Md., and Portland, Ore.

Pre-WiMAX Service: Clearwire's pre-WiMAX service is offered in 50 markets across the

U.S. and Europe.

For More Information: Contact Clearwire toll free at 888-CLEARWIRE or visit our

Website at www.clearwire.com.

